345 Written Answers gEwEEAE A g0 & F 9
FTATT FAT TS0 |

(v) foex & Al # W F
agd & wil # Sfem qew A gFAl fAgemdgfemA LI THF A
I &7 § freq wsg & —

g I 161
IALTRA 317
afe=aT sarer 845
UAEATT . 381
SEY 9T FTEHIT 237

Seed Farm in Maharashtra

159. Shri Bagri:
Shri Ram Sewak Yadav:
Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia:
Shri Maurya: -
Shri Kishen Pattnayak:
Shri Madhu Limaye:
Shri Ramachandra Ulaka:
Shri Dhuleshwar Meena:

Will the Minister of Food, Agriculture, Community Development and Cooperation be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No, 4350 on the 26th April, 1966,
and state:

- (a) whether a decision has since been taken on the proposed seed farm in Maharashtra; ang

(b) if so, the details thereof?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Food, Agriculture, Community Development and Cooperation (Shri Shyam Dhar Misra): (a) and (b). The intention is to set up a Central Me hanised Farm in Maharashtra on the pattern of the Suratgarh Farm if the Maharashtra Government can make available a suitable area of land for the purpose. The matter is still under correspondence.

Kerala Lang Utilization Order

160. Shri Bagri:
Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia:
Shri Maurya:
Shri Kishen Pattnayak:
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Shri Madhu Limaye:
Shri Vishwa Nath Pandey:

Will the Minister of Food, Agriculture, Community Development and Cooperation be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question
No. 4371 on 26th April, 1966, and
state:

(a) whether any final decision has been taken to amend the Kerala Land Utilisation Order;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and (¢) if not, the reasons for the delay?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Food, Agriculture, Community Development and Cooperation (Shri Shyam Dhar Misra): (a) and (b).
No, Sir.

(c) The draft order required alterations and additions, which needed detailed examination by the Departments concerned in the Central and State
Governments.

Foodgrains from U.S.A. under PL. 480

161. Shri P. C. Borooah:
Shri Bagri:
Dr. Ram Manchar Lohia:
Shri Maurya:
Shrimati Savitri Nigam:
Shrimati Renu Chakravartty:
Shri R. S, Pandey:
Shri Ram Harkh Yadav:
Shrimati Renuka Barkataki:
Shri M. Rampure:
Shri Yashpal Singh:
Shri Ram Sewak Yadav:
Shri Kishen Pattnayak:
Shri Madhu Limaye:
Shri C. K. Bhattacharyya:
Shri Kolla Venkaiah:
Shri D. C, Sharma:
Shri Utiya:
Shri Brij Basi Lal:
Will the Minister of Food, Agriculture, Community Development and Cooperation be pleased to state:

(a) whether an agreement for the supply of U.S. foodgrains to India under PL. 480 programrme has been recently signed;

